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38 | M—308.00 MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM 2 N.T.S. o
39 | M—309.00 MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM 3 N.T.S. °
2014 — NYC BUILDING CODE: MECHANICAL NOTES BUILDING CODE NOTES:
40 | M—310.00 MECHANICAL KITCHEN EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 1| N.T.S. o0 | ssum Fomoos
BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES: 1. THE MECHANICAL APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, ®
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 NEW YORK CITY 41 | M=311.00 MECHANICAL KITCHEN EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 2| N.T.S. °
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY CONSTRUCTION CODE, EFFECTIVE MECHANICAL CODE AND THE NEW YORK CITY FUEL GAS CODE PER BC2801.1
DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 5 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 NYC 02/05/2016 | DOB FILING SET
BUILDINGS. INSPECTIONS AND SIGN—OFF OF COMPLETED WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AS PER ARTICLE 28-116 OF THE MECHANICAL CODE PER SECTION MC 107 INSPECTIONS AND TESTING, AND CHAPTER 42 | M-312.00 MECHANICAL KITCHEN EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 3| N.T.S. ®
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS. 17 OF THE NYC BUILDING CODE. 43| M—=400.00 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES SHEET-1 N.T.S ° Nomber,  Date Revsion
1. THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE NYC BUILDING CODE FOR HVAC SYSTEMS: GENERAL NOTES:
- MECHANICAL SCHEDULES SHEET-2 UNITED CONSTRUCTION &
A. SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS — MC 513.3 1. CONTRACTOR TO RUN DUCTWORK AND PRESSURE PIPING UP AND DOWN TO 44 | M—401.00 - N.T.S. o DEVELOPMENT GROUP CROP
B MECHANICAL SYSTEMS — BC 170416 COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AND ARCHITECT'S CEILING REQUIREMENTS. ALL
e HEATING SYSTEMS — BG 1704.95 GRAVITY PIPING (DRAIN PIPING) TO PITCH DOWN IN DIRECTION OF FLOW. 45| M=500.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET—1 - ° COURT SQUARE
D. CHIMNEYS — BC 1704.26 2. ALL FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO BE MOUNTED ON MINIMUM 4” HOUSEKEEPING PROPERTY OWNER LLC
E. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS — BC 1707.7 PADS TO BE PROVIDED BY GC. 46 | M—501.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-2 N.T.S. P 134-03 35TH AVE, FLUSHING
F. ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE — BC 110.3.5 AND 1 RCNY 5000-01 - :
3. PROVIDE FLD’S AT ALL DUCTS WHICH PENETRATE 2—HOUR RATED WALLS OR M_502.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET—3 NTS NEW YORK, NY 1154
2. THE FOLLOWING PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE NYC BUILDING CODE FOR HVAC SYSTEMS: (ng)ETTALELLSIBﬁ%STsA%YEH V;FéElEHTERiTSEHgm OFL'J%REN /SLT_SN?);’ SEEESSPT;B%@CEV'BEDFQQM 47 . s ® TEL. (718) 321.8652
_ _ PART OF THE SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM. ALSO PROVIDE SM’S AS REQUIRED FOR — MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-3 .T.S. _
Q‘ EﬁgRGRf Sé%{{é”E&f;?‘j,{ﬁé??”%éNﬁ%“?'g'iﬁ'g‘ﬁ %’%‘:(E%%OO_%? 1704.27 FUNCTIONING OF SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM. ALL DAMPERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED 47 | M=503.00 N.T.S ® PROECTNAME:. COURT SQUARE
: - AND MONITORED FROM THE BMS SYSTEM IN NORMAL OPERATION,
3. TESTS OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MC 107 AND THE FOLLOWING T o TG OV RO I e A e NS AND AT THE ADDRESSES: é%‘égl\l“g 'ID\I'?E'\\//VEYORK 11101
SECTIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY MECHANICAL CODE: FAS. ;
A. VENTILATION SYSTEM BALANCING MC 403.8 4. FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL VISIBLE ELEMENTS, INCLUDING GRILLES, DIFFUSERS,
B. CHIMNEYS— MC 810 THERMOSTATS, ETC, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS.
C. BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS—MC 1011
D. REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS— MC 1108 5. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
E. HYDRONIC PIPING SYSTEMS—MC 1208

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE THE SERVICES OF A PROFFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS AND TESTS

Goldstein, Hill & West Architects, LLP
11 Broadway, Suite 1700
New York, NY 10004
Tel (212) 213-8007 Fax (212) 686-1754

DESIMONE
Consulting Engineers
18 West 18th Street, 10th FL,
New York, NY 10011
Tel (212) 532.2211 Fax (212) 481.6108

A. UPON COMPLETION OF THE VENTILATION SYSTEM:

1) A TEST SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN THE PRESENCE OF AND UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER QUALIFIED TO CONDUCT SUCH TESTS. THE TESTS SHALL SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTILATION AND THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF ALL SMOKE DETECTION, FIRE
PROTECTION AND OPERATING DEVICES BEFORE THE SYSTEM IS APPROVED.

2) THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WHO CONDUCTS THE TESTS SHALL FILE A CERTIFICATE AS TO
WHETHER THE SYSTEM COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICABLE LAWS. THEY SHALL ALSO FILE WITH THIS
CERTIFICATION A REPORT OF THE TEST. THE TEST AND REPORT SHALL BE MADE IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY
TO THE OWNER.

5. THE FOLLOWING WORK ITEMS, COMPONENTS, MATERIALS, CAPACITIES, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REFERENCED CODE
OR STANDARD:

STANDARDS OF HEATING — MC 309.1

NOISE CONTROL —MC 928

DUCT CONSTRUCTION, SUPPORT— MC 603

AIR INTAKES, EXHAUSTS AND RELIEFS — MC 401.5

AIR FILTERS—MC 605

FIRE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DETECTORS —MC 607

MANUAL AND AUTOMATIC, FIRE AND SMOKE CONTROLS FOR AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS —MC 513
BOILERS —MC 1004

PIPING AND INSULATION —MC 1204

GAS FIRED EQUIPMENT — FUEL GAS CODE

COSENTINI ASSOCIATES

Two Pennsylvania Plaza, 3rd FL,
New York, NY 10121

Tel (212) 615.3996 Fax (212) 615.3700

VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES

120 Eagle Rock Ave, Suite 310
East Hanover, NJ. 07936

Tel (973) 994.9220 Fax (973) 994.2539

CTIOMMOUOm>

6. MINIMUM TEMPERATURE TO BE MAINTAINED IN OCCUPIED SPACES DURING HEATING SEASON: 68 DEG F
7. VENTILATION FOR ALL AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH MC 401.

8. A STATEMENT SHALL BE FILED BY THE OWNER OR TENANT IN POSSESSION THAT THE VENTILATING SYSTEM WILL BE
KEPT IN CONTINUOUS OPERATION AT ALL TIMES DURING THE NORMAL OCCUPANCY OF THE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED
BY CODE MC 403.3

DOB BSCAN:

9. ALL FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR USE BY THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 555, STANDARD FOR FIRE DAMPERS AND CEILING DAMPERS.

10. COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR USE BY THE NEW YORK CITY DOB STAMPS & SIGNATURES:

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 55&S.

11. SMOKE DETECTORS, COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
CLOSE DAMPERS AND AUTOMATICALLY STOP THE FAN—MC 606

12. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATED WALL AND SMOKE WALL CONSTRUCTION AND
LOCATION.

13. THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED ONLY FOR THE WORK INDICATED ON THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER
MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

14. TO THE BEST OF THE APPLICANT'S KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN WG TLE

COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.

MECHANICAL

15. TESTS OF SOUND POWER LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CONDUCTED AND RESULTS SUBMITTED WHERE SYMBOLS, NOTES AND DRAWING LIST

WINDOWS OF A DWELLING UNIT ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF EQUIPMENT.THE SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE LEVELS GIVEN IN MC 928

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUIREMENTS, AND IMPLEMENT ALL SUCH

REQUIREMENTS, OF BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33 WITH RESPECT TO SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR
DEMOLITION. oE 101216
SEAL & SIGNATURE: :
PROJECT #: 130318
SCALE: NONE
10 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. BELIEF AND THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON Alteratlor.m or additions tF) thlS' eng‘meerlng document M _001 00
PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER | by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16, I
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO . .
ENERGY GONSERVATION GODE OF NEW YORK CITY| BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN Title VIII, A?‘tlcle 145 § 7209.2 of the New York DWG NO.
2016 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES* State Education Law. dPF
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Consulting Engineers
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COOLING TOWER SCHEDULE

”BALTIMORE AIR COIL” AS STD.

WATER
TEMPERATURE | AMBIENT [TOTAL AIR  FAN TOTAL | paN
REMARKS
N |servce ocaron|  MOEL | noy oF owa | Tora (TR I IQUAHY WGt M o | O B opvsns | v
. . . . ( F WB) (CFM) H.P. (FT.H,0) (KW) L”xW”xH”
Cr) | CF) (18S.)
CT—1 C.W. ROOF S3E-1222-07R 1 800 1,600 100 85 78 57,000 60 4.91 26,200 (2)14 11'-6"Lx21"~6"Wx13'~1"H 460/3/60
SYSTEM
CT—2 s?sv;'sm ROOF S3E-1222-07R 1 800 1,600 100 85 78 57,000 60 4.91 26,200 (2)14 11'-6"Lx21"~6"Wx13'~1"H 460/3 /60
cT-3 s$é¥sm ROOF S3E-1222-07R 1 800 1,600 100 85 78 57,000 60 4.91 26,200 (2)14 11'-6"Lx21"~6"Wx13'~1"H 460/3 /60
NOTES:
1. PROVIDE LADDER ACCESS FOR EACH TOWER AS REQUIRED BY OSHA.
2. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENCY SAND FILTER FOR COOLING TOWER AS SHOWN ON PLAN. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
3. FAN MOTORS SHALL BE PROVIDE WITH VFD'S, WITH DISCONNECT SWITCHES.
BOILER SCHEDULE ”LOCHINVAR” AS STD. ( AERCO APPROVED EQUAL)
FLUE MAX
UNIT GAS BOILER OUTLET WORK. [DESIGN MAX TVI;/GLESF UNIT BOILER NOX
NO. LOCATION SERVICE INPUT OUTPUTGréN.P::sE; HP | GPM SIZE FUEL IIDQIEEISESF ng;sGS. % MODEL NO.| DIMENSIONS WT. ELECTRICAL | MAX LOCATION | EFFICIENCY (PPM)
MBH | MBH | (n.wo) (IN) VALVE EFF | ENT.| LVG. L”XW”xH” (Ibs) AMPS %
B—1 HEATING AND DOMESTIC
THRY 4TH L HOT WATER STORAGE | 5000 | 4650 | 14 138 | 280 147 NAT. GAS| 125 75 93 125 | 160 FBN—5000 108"x53"x80” 8000 208/3/60 - 79th FL. MER 93% <20
PLATE FRAME HEAT EXCHANGER SCHEDULE "BELL & GOSSETT” AS STD.
coLD HOT
WATER (SIDE) WATER (SIDE)
UNIT
NO SERVICE LOCATION TEMP(®F)| pp |WORKING TEMP(F)| pp |wORkING | WEIGHT | DIMENSIONS | \iopgL No. |NO. OF REMARKS
' GPM ps| | PRESS.| GPM ps| | PRESS. | (Ib.) LxWxH PLATES
ENT.[LVG. (PSIG) ENT.| LVG. (PSIG)
PIXZ67-1 & 2 HIGH ZONE er 7ML | 1800 | 85 [100 [ 10 | 150 1800 [102 |87 | 10 | 150 10100 | 105"x36"x107" | AP130-BY5425 | 472 1504 8"CONNECTION
PHX-36—1 & 2 |LOW ZONE 36TH FL 3000 85 [100 | 12 300 3000 |102 | 87 12 300 8641 99"x26"x95" P86-BY5433 432 300# 8"CONNECTION
CONDENSER WATER|  MER ONE STAND BY
PHX-36-3 & 4 |HiOT WATER 36TH FL 600 |160 [125 | 10 300 600 [160 |125 | 10 300 3993 52"x21"x91" P64—BY5418 204 3004 6° CONNECTION
MER ONE STAND BY
PHYX—4-1 & 2 |HOT WATER 4T FL 1800 [160 [125 | 10 | 300 |1680 [160 [125 | 10 | 300 3993 | 52x21"x91” P64-BY5418 204 3004 6° CONNECTION
MER ONE STAND BY
PUMP SCHEDULE "BELL & GOSSETT” AS STD.
TOTAL MIN. PUMP MOTOR
' SERVICE LOCATION| TYPE GPM | HEAD | WORKING ' xWx MOTOR o Al REMARKS
P.S.I.G. Ibs TYPE INCHES
HIGH ZONE 67TH FL
PCWP-67-1&2 |pRIMARY MER VERTICAL | 1800 | 50 150 VSC—6x8x10%"B 617x26"x36” 1911 |40 | 1800 |460/3/60 | SPRING 2" PROVIDE WITH VFD
CONDENSER WATER SPLIT CASE ONE STAND BY PUMP
HIGH ZONE
SCWP—67-1&2 | SECONDARY TR | ERTICEL 11800 | a5 150 VSC—6x8x13%"B 61"x25"x36" 2055 |60 | 1800 |460/3/60 | SPRING 2" PROVIDE WITH VFD
CONDENSER WATER ONE STAND BY PUMP
LOW ZONE 36TH FL
PCWP—36-1&2 |pRIMARY MER VERTICAL | 3000 95 150 VSC—6x10x13/%"A 73"x31"x45" 3506 |50 1800 | 460/3/60 | SPRING 2" PROVIDE WITH VFD
CONDENSER WATER SPLIT CASE ONE STAND BY PUMP
LOW ZONE
36TH FL
_36— SECONDARY VERTICAL 110 150 VSC—8x10x13%"A " 31" 45" " PROVIDE WITH VFD
4TH FL
4 PRIMARY VERTICAL ,
PHWP—4-1, 2 | WATER MER i ense | 900 50 150 58D E—1510 R —— 640 |15 | 1800 |460/3/60 | SPRING 2 SEIEWSDTihmT:YVE?JMP
SECONDARY 4TH FL | VERTICAL »
SHWP—4-1, 2 |CONDENSER WATER| MER SPLIT CASE | 900 115 300 568 E-1510 56"x24"x30" 1165 130 | 1800 |460/3/60 | SPRING 2 PROVIDE WITH VFD
& 3 ONE STAND BY PUMP
SECONDARY 36TH FL | VERTICAL »
SHWP—36-1&2 |CONDENSER WATER| MER SPLIT CASE | 600 85 150 VSC—4x6x10%8 57"x25"x31” 1381 (20 | 1800 |460/3/60 | SPRING 2 ZEEWSDTi'mT';YVE%MP

TOTAL MOTOR
MODEL MOTOR |Volt/Ph/Hz MANUF. | REMARKS
UNIT  |LOCATION | SERVICE CFM | sTATic| FRPM | RPM | TYPE " Hp MO /Ph/
NO. .
3rd FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF—3-1 MER (3rd FL. — 17th FL) 15,400 3.0 1725 INLINE SFB—25-200 15 208/3/60 GREENHECK
__ 3rd FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN INLINE
KEF—3—-2 MER (3rd FL. — 17th FL) 15,400 3.0 1725 SFB—25—-200 15 208/3,/60 GREENHECK
3rd FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN e
KEF-3-3 MER (3rd FL. — 17th FL) 15,400 3.0 1725 INLINE SFB-25-200 15 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36— 36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN 12,600 3.0 1725 INLINE —25-
KEF—36-1 MER (18nd FL — 35th FL.) ’ SFB—25-150 1S 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN 12 600
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF—36—3 \us (16nd FL — 35th FL) 9,450 3.0 1725 INLINE SFB—22-100 15 208/3,/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF—36-5 VER (37th FL — 52nd FL.) 10,500 3.0 1725 INLINE QEID—27-90-B75 15 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF—36—6 MER (37th FL — 52nd FL) 10,500 3.0 1725 INLINE QEID—27—90—B75 15 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF-67-1 MER (53rd FL. — 66TH FL. ) | 9450 3.0 1725 INLINE SFB-22-100 20.0 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN o
KEF—67-2 MER (53rd FL — 66TH FL. ) | 600 2.5 1725 INLINE SFB—20-50 20.0 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN
KEF—67—3 MER (53rd FL. — 66TH FL. ) 9,450 3.0 1725 INLINE QEID-27-90-B75 20.0 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAL KITCHEN e an
KEF—67—4 e (53rd FL ~ B6TH FL. ) 3,150 2.0 1725 INLINE QEID—16—90—A20 20.0 208/3/60 GREENHECK
3rd FL PUBLIC
TEF-3-1 MER TOILET XXX GREENHECK
4th FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET
TEF—4—1 MER (3rd FL. —17th FL.) 5,000 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
TEF—4-2 4th FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET 5,000 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
MER (3rd FL. —17th FL.)
TEF—4—3 4th FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET XX 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
MER (3rd FL. —17th FL.)
TEF—4—4 4th FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET XX 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
MER (3rd FL. —17th FL.)
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET
TEF—36~1 MER (18th FL. —35th FL.) 5,120 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET
TEF—36—2 MER (18th FL. —35th FL.) 5,120 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET
TEF-36-3 MER (37th FL. —52nd FL.) 6,500 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL TOILET
TEF-36—4 MER (37th FL. —52nd FL.) 6,500 2.0 956 1725 INLINE 5 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAC TOILET
TEF—67—1 MER (53rd FL. —66th FL.) 7,000 2.5 555 1725 INLINE 7 % 208/3/60 GREENHECK
67th FL RESIDENTIAL TOILE]
TEF—67-2 MER (53 FL. —66th FL.) 7,000 2.5 555 1725 INLINE 7 % 208/3/60 GREENHECK
3RD FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—-3—1 MER (3rd FL. — 17th FL.) 5,400 2.5 INLINE QEI-22-11-50 4.17 5 208/3/60
3RO FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—-3-2 MER (3rd FL. — 17th FL.) 5,400 2.5 INLINE QEI-22-11-50 | 4.17 5 208/3/60
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—36—1 MER (18 FL. — 35th FL.) 7,200 2.5 INLINE QEI-24-11-75 |503 | 7 1/2 208/3/60
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—36-2 MER (18th FL. — 35th FL.) 5,400 2.5 INLINE QEI-22—-11-50 | 4.17 5 208/3/60
RESIDENTIAL DRYER
36TH FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—36—4 MER (37th FL. — 52nd FL.) 6,000 2.5 INLINE QEI-22-11-50 | 4.17 5 208,/3,/60
57th FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF-67-1 MER (53rd FL. — 66th FL.) 7,200 2.0 INLINE QEID-22-55-A50 | _ 5 208/3/60
67th FL RESIDENTIAL DRYER
DEF—67-2 MER (53rd FL. — 66th FL.) 5,400 2.0 INLINE QEID-18—90-A50 | _ 5 208/3/60
SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT
GEF—C—1 CELLAR ROOM 500 5 1410 1725 INLINE SQ-99-VG 14 1/4 120/1/60 GREENHECK
GEF—C-2 CELLAR FE 13 EMR 200 5 1214 1725 INLINE SQ-98-VG .07 1/4 120/1/60 GREENHECK
GEF—C-3 CELLAR FE 11 & 12 EMR 300 5 1218 1725 INLINE SQ-99-VG .08 1/4 120,/1/60 GREENHECK
GEF—C—4 CELLAR PLUMBING ROOM 300 5 1218 1725 INLINE SQ-99-VG .08 1/4 120/1,/60 GREENHECK
GEF—C-5 CELLAR DOMESTIC WATER RM 600 5 1006 1100 INLINE SQ-140HP—-VG .01 1/4 120/1/60 GREENHECK
GEF—1—1 1ST FL LOADING DOCK 3,800 1770 - QEID-16—75-A15 | 115 | 11/2 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL
GEF—3-2 MER SRD FL MER 16,500 1.5 857 1725 M'XE,,'?A,E"OW QEI-33—1I-75 7.5 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL
GEF—3-2 MER SRD FL MER 16,500 1.5 857 1725 MIXER FFOY | aEi-33-1-75 7.5 208/60/3 GREENHECK
_ 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
ceF-67-1 | OATHSt 67TH FL MER 1,200 0.75 - QEID—12—-70—A10 7.5 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
CELLAR BACK OF
GEF—C—1 CELLAR HOUSE 2,500 1.5 - 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
GEF-1-3 1ST FL. 1ST FL. LOADING 3,500 1.25 - 208/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL MIXED FLOW
RF—3—1 MER 1ST FL LOBBY 12,000 1.5 1725 1725 FAN 208/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL MIXED FLOW a7
RF—3-2 MER 1ST FL MAIL RM 7,000 1.0 728 1725 FAN QEI-27-1-20 | 1.64 2 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL 3RD FL POOL MIXED FLOW
RF—3-3 MER AMENITIES 8,000 1.5 1725 1725 FAN QEI-30-L-20 1.58 2 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
3RD FL MIXED FLOW —30—L—
RF—3—4 MER LOUNGE AMENITIES 9,000 1.0 615 1725 FAN QEI—-30-1-20 1.58 2 208,/60/3 GREENHECK
SF-3-1&2| RLAC 38,000 1725 QEI-60—11-200 |17.26 | 20 460,/60,/3 GREENHECK
POST FIRE SMOKE EMERGENCY POWER
PFSPF—1&2 ROOF PURGE 4,000 0.5 1725 SFB-15-30 5 208,/60/3 GREENHECK VFD
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AS STD
HEAT RECOVER UNIT (ERV WHEEL) SCHEDULE AIR OUTLET SCHEDULE  (Meraame or APPROVED EQUAL)
EVAPORATOR FAN EXHAUST | COMPRESSOR COOLING COIL CAPACITY CONDENSER WATER | HEATING COIL CAPACITY ggvTvélﬁ SUMMER WHEEL | WINTER WHEEL
ol SRER LOCATION TYPE | AR | TOTAL | EXT FAN | Fan | CFM ary | Mca |mcop [toTaL|sens | eat [eat| at[LaT [ewT [LwT [cem|wep | ToTAL| EaT| EAT| EwT|LwT [ePM [pD | INPUT [Volts/Ph/Hz[— c)p Toar EAT | RAT MODEL NO. MANUFACTURE  [EER REMARKS NECK | FACE MAX xe | tvee | wer MODEL REMARKS
’ arv | O.A. | SP | RPM | a1y | WP MBH MBH | DB (WB | DB |WB MBH | DB | DB | DB | DB (MCA) DB | DB WB | DB SIZE SIZE CFM ~
(CFM)| CFM |IN.WG F°F | °F |°F F |°F |°F |°F F | °F °F °F
AC—0A—4—-1 ?;ﬁRmE'iT‘]g}ﬁ |.‘|_‘) 4th FL MER VERTICAL 11,200 11,200 2 1725 4 7.5 10,000 4 200 250 649 462 85 69 55 85 97 150 23 1001 10 75 180 160 100 10 200 460/3/60 95/87 75/63 10 72 VZWD50G3DTAA-C-X UNITED COOL AIR 13.5 68" 24x24 100 30 4 WAY METALAIRE 5750 B
APARTMENT O.A
AC—0A—-4-2 (3I'd FL. — 17th FL.) 4th FL MER VERTICAL 11,200 11,200 2 1725 4 7.5 10,000 4 200 250 649 462 85 69 55 85 97 150 23 1001 10 75 180 160 100 10 200 460/3/60 95/87 75/63 10 72 VZWD50G3DTAA-C-X UNITED COOL AIR 13.5 88 24x24 200 30 4 WAY METALAIRE 5750
AC—0A-4-3 ?;zRgrEtiT.]c;}ﬁ FL) 4th FL MER VERTICAL 14,000 14,000 2 1725 4 7.5 8,000 4 180 225 474 370 81 68 55 85 97 120 23 800.8 10 75 180 160 80 10 180 460/3/60 95/87 75/63 10 72 VZWD40G3DTAA-C-X UNITED COOL AIR 13.5 PROVIDE WITH BACK PAN
e 10”8 24x24 300 30 4 WAY |METALAIRE 5750 (SUPPLY)
AC—0A—-4-4 (3I'd FL. — 17’th FL.) 4th FL MER VERTICAL 14,000 14,000 2 1725 4 7.5 8,000 4 180 225 474 370 81 68 55 85 97 120 23 800.8 10 75 180 160 80 10 180 460/3/60 95/87 75/63 10 72 VZWD40G3DTAA-C-X UNITED COOL AIR 13.5
APARTMENT O.A 12"¢ 24x24 400 30 4 WAY METALAIRE 5750
AC-0A=36-1 |z B Jath FLy | 36th FL MER | VERTICAL
AC—0A—36—2 G';ﬁi“,;’f”f S FLy |36th FL MER | VERTICAL 147 24x24 600 30 | 4 WAY |METALARE | 5750
AC—OA—36—3 gﬁi“gﬁ”} g;:d FLy | 36th FL MER | VERTICAL 16”8 24x24 880 30 4 WAY |METALAIRE 5750
AC—OA—36—4 g’ﬁﬁ“'_i‘f”f oA FLy |36th FL MER | VERTICAL
APARTMENT O.A.
AC-0A=76~1 | (g1 d T Goth FLy  |67th FL MER | VERTICAL — 24x24 880 30 ——  |METALARE | 7650R RETURN GRILLE
APARTMENT O.A.
AC-0A-76-2| (g3 i'e 'L goir pLy  [B7th FL MER | VERTICAL
12x6 14x8 240 30 |per aron|METALAIRE | 4004s SUPPLY GRILLE @ KEY PL AN
12x8 14x10 DOUBLE 4004S SUPPLY GRILLE
NOTES: 5. FREEZE BLOCK HOT WATER COIL INCLUDING EXPANSION RELIEF HEADERS EQUIPPED WITH PRESSURE 16x6 18x8 395 0 |DEFLECTION|METALAIRE
1. PROVIDE R—410a GREEN REFRIGERANT FOR ALL UNITS. AND TEMPERATURE SENSING VALVES TO PREVENT FREEZE DAMAGE TO THE UNITS AND INSTALL IN FlELD).
2. 100% OUTSIDE AIR UNIT 6. EXTRA QUITE SOUND PACKAGE. 12x10 14x12 355 30 DOUBLE  |\ETALAIRE 4004S SUPPLY GRILLE
3. COATED COIL 7. STAINLESS STEEL DRAIN PAN. DEFLECTION
4. MODULATING HOT GAS REHEAT. 9. HOT GAS BYPASS. 18x10 DOUBLE
R 26x8 600 30 |perEaTion|METALAIRE | 4004s SUPPLY GRILLE
DOUBLE
22x10 24x12 1100 30 | perpomon|METALAIRE | 4004S SUPPLY GRILLE
DOUBLE
14x14 16x16 980 30 | perpomon|METALAIRE | 4004s SUPPLY GRILLE
VERTICAL HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE "ENVIROTEC” AS STD. (ISLANDAIRE AND HTS APPROVED EQUAL) 16x16 18x18 1300 30 | perpomon|METALAIRE | 40045 SUPPLY GRILLE
DOUBLE
24x14 26x16 1750 30 METALARE |  4004S SUPPLY GRILLE
TOTAL |SENSIBLE CONDENSER 1 AR TEMP(°F) |FAN DATA | TOTAL VA COMPRESSOR MIN. | MAX X x DEFLECTION
1L'JYNP|E COOLING | COOLING WATER RETEEéTTwN CIRCUIT | FUSE/ | voLTS/PH/HZ | MODEL NO.| DIMENSIONS EER REMARKS 36x18 38x20 3000 30 DOUBLE ' |\ETALAIRE |  4004S SUPPLY GRILLE
(MBH) (MBH) [EWT| LWT | GPM| WPD | enT LVG. |CFM | ESP | (vBH) (E!V; |EY‘|/._1)' (S;g) QUANTITY | TYPE | RLA | FLA | AMP. HACR DEFLECTION
(°F) (FT) 36x24 38x26 4000 30 | perporon|METALAIRE | 40045 SUPPLY GRILLE
A 8.2 6.3 87 | 101 |16 7 80 61.7 | 320 | 005]| 1.6 70 60 17.6 1 ROTARY | 47 | 54 | 6 15 208/1/60 XXX 17°(W)x17"(D)x88"(H) 13
. . . . . . : : . 20"(W)x20"(D)x88"(H
B 1.1 8.4 g7 |101 |18 | 7 80 646 |390 | 005 | 119 70 60 24,7 1 ROTARY | 56 | 6.6 7 15 208/1/60 XXX (W)x20”(D)x88"(H) 13 - T a0 3 |, DOVBLE fcruiuge | 4oozms ETURN GRILLE
13.7 1.2 87 | 101 |2 7 80 623 |570 | o005 | 19 70 60 28.8 1 ROTARY | 6.6 | 7.6 9 15 208,1/60 XXX 20"(W)x20"(D)x88"(H 13.2 12x8 14x10
c /1/ (W)x20"(D)x88"(H) o i 355 30 [oUBLE IMETALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
D 17.1 13.4 87 [101 |24 | 7 80 623 |655 | 005 | 23 70 60 28.8 1 ROTARY | 6.6 | 7.6 12 15 208/1/60 XXX 20"(W)x20"(D)x88"(H) 13.2 12%10 14512 355 30 m-:tl)-'?_gglﬁ% (METALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
NOTES: 1. CAPACITIES INDICATED ARE NOMINAL. ALL UNITS TO BE PROVIDED WITH: 2. ALL UNITS AND COMPONENTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR MINIMUM OF 250 PSI FROM 1ST FLOOR TO 30TH FLOOR AND 200 PSI FROM 31ST FLOOR TO 18x10 DOUBLE
THERMOSTAT, DISCONNECT SWITCH, EXTENDED RANGE VALVE FOR LOW WATER TEMP OPERATION, AND BE PROVIDED WITH EXTRA 49TH FLOOR. 30x6 26x8 600 30 |perLecTiON|METALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
QUIET SOUND PACKAGE. UNIT TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC CONTROL/BALANC|NG VALVE TO CLOSE WATER WHEN UNIT IS OFF. 3. UNITS SERVING MULTIPLE ROOMS TO BE PROVIDED WITH INTERNAL ACOUSTIC LINED 2" THICK BAFFLE TO BALANCE AIR TO DIFFERENT ROOMS. DOUBLE
22x10 24x12 1100 30 |pem e [METALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
DOUBLE
14x14 16x16 980 30 |periEarion|METALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
DOUBLE
16x16 18x18 1300 30 |peripomon|METALARE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
24x14 26x16 1750 30 |peporio[METALARE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
HORIZONTAL HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE "FLORIDA™ AS STD. DOUBLE
36x18 38x20 3000 30 |periEarion|METALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
CONDENSER MED.SP. OAl TOTAL HEATING
UNIT gggﬁhe gg’gﬂﬁg WATER AIR TEMP(F) | FAN DATA | CFM HEAT MODE COMPRESSOR MIN. | MAX 36x24 38x26 4000 30 | e paronMETALAIRE | 4002RS RETURN GRILLE
TYPE SERVICE |LOCATION | TONNAGE (MBH) (MBH) WPD REJECTION[ gwT LWT HTG QUANTITY | TYPE TNET C'iﬁg” II.:IL/:EER/ FLA VOLTS/PH/HZ | HP MODEL NO. | EER | CONFIGURATION REMARKS
EWT | LWT CFM | ESP .
(°F)
LAUNDRY
HP—C—1 |ROoM CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 |95 |9 |11.9| 82 | 55 [1,200].5 |200 |46.3 70 |60  |44.3 1 |SCROLL |7.8 4.1 13.9 120 11.90 460/3/60 -5 LVO 36 HORIZONTAL
HP-C—2 |Boaas NCAL |CELLAR 5 |63.1 46.1 85 |95 |15 |10.6| 80 | 55 |2,000|.5 |0 |76.8 70 |60 737 T |SCROLL |15.6 7.6 27.1 |40 23.20 4s0/3/60 |1 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL VAV BOX SCHEDULE
SUPER'S 20 s0 " ScRoLL 1156 7.6 271 140 23.20] 4007360 3 (TITUS DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL MODEL DESV AS STD.)
HP-C-3 |woRksHop |CELLAR S 63.1 46.1 85 195 |15 |10.6| 82 55 |2,0001.5 400 |7/6.8 73.7 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL [NET sizE | oM RANGE [DESION mMAX PEsion MN [ AP MN | REMARKS
’ 6"¢ |80 - 150 150 75 0.033
HP—C—4 [JPFER>  |CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 95 |9 |11.9] 82 | 55 [1,200].5 |200 |46.3 70 |60 | 44.3 1 |SCROLL 7.8 4.1 13.9 120 11.901 4s0/3/60 |3 LVO 36 HORIZONTAL .
gs |151 - 375 375 125 0.005
HP—C=5 |ROOM CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 |95 |9 |11.9| 82 | 55 [1,200|.5 |200 |46.3 70 |60 | 44.3 1 | SCROLL |7.8 4.1 13.9 120 11.90) 4s0/3/60 |3 LVO 36 HORIZONTAL 10" 376 - 700 [ 700 250 | 0.001
SOILDING 12¢ [ 701 - 1100 | 1100 350 | 0.001
HP—C—-6 |STORAGE |CELLAR 3 |386 |29.1 85 95 |9 |[11.9] 80 | 55 [1,200(.5 |0  |46.3 70 |60  |44.3 T |SCROLL 7.8 4.1 13.9 120 11.90 4s0/360 |5 |1vo @8 HORIZONTAL e |n0i-1s0| 1450 | 500 | 0013
16"8 | 1451-1950 1950 750 | 0.009
BUILDING
HP—C—7 |aTORAGE  |CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 |95 |9 |11.9| 80 | 55 |1,200|.5 |o 46.3 70 |60 | 44.3 1 |SCROLL |7.8 4.1 13.9 120 11.901 4s0/3/60 -3 LVO 88 HORIZONTAL
1. ALL VAV BOXES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SHUTOFF FEATURES WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS OR PIPING.
HP—C—8 E%SRQGE CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 |95 |9 11.9 | 80 55 |1.200].5 |o 46.3 70 |60 44.3 1 SCROLL [7.8 |4.1 13.9 |20 11.90|  460/3/60 .5 LVO B8 HORIZONTAL 2. VAV BOX SHALL BE PRESSURE INDEPENDENT AND CONTAIN LOW PRESSURE TERMINAL.
VARIABLE AIR VOLUME SPECIFICATION GUIDE
_~_ao |COMPACTOR 70 60 44.3 1 SCROLL |7.8 [4.1 13.9 20 11.90| 460/3/60 S
HP—C—9 |RoOM CELLAR 3 38.6 29.1 85 |95 |9 |11.9] 80 55 [1,200(.5 |0 46.3 13/ Lvo 88 HORIZONTAL VARIABLE—AIR VOLUME VALVES TO BE TITUS MODEL DESV WITH DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL. VA -
TELECOM CONSTRUCTION
HP—C—10|ROOM CELLAR 5 63.1 46.1 85 |95 |15 |10.6| 80 | 55 |2,000]/.5 |o 76.8 70 |60 737 1 |SCROLL 115.6 17.6 27.1 140 23.20| 460/3/0 |1 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL
THE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PRESSURE INDEPENDENT AND MAXIMUM AND
_~_+44|BUILDING 70 60 28.0 1 SCROLL |2.9 (2.6 6.2 15 8.7 460/3/60 S MINIMUM AIR FLOW SHALL BE FACTORY SET AND FIELD ADJUSTABLE WITH GALVANIZED 02/05/2016 | DOB FILING SET
HP—C—11/STORAGE  |CELLAR 2 23.8 17.4 85 (95 |5 (9.2 | 80 | 55 (800 |.5 |0 46.3 73/ LVO 24 HORIZONTAL STEEL oSN STANLESS STEEL SUAFT AN VRTUALLY MANTEANCE FRee. '
HP—C—12£§,B§§£E CELLAR 10 123.2 95.47 85 |95 24 |10 80 55 3800 |1.0 |o 156.05 70 60 148.58 2 SCROLL |9.7 |3.2 EA 26.4 |35 20.3 460/3/60 (2) 3 LVO 24 HORIZONTAL NOMINAL BOX RATING. Number; Date; Revision:
RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE UNITED CONSTRUCTION &
HP-C—13BICYCLE ~ |CELLAR 5  |63.1 46.1 85 |95 |15 |10.6| 80 | 55 |2,000|.5 |0 |76.8 70 |60 737 1 | SCROLL 115.6 17.6 27.1 |40 23.20) 4s0/3/60 |1 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL DEVELOPMENT GROUP CROP
STORAGE ALL VALVES SHALL BE FACTORY CALIBRATED WITH CFM RANGE FROM MAXIMUM TO MINIMUM. COURT SQUARE
. |BuiLDING 20 |60 1 SCROLL 115.6 |7.6 27.1 |40 23.20| 450/3/60 1 THE CFM SETTING WILL BE CAPABLE OF BEING FIELD ADJUSTED BY MEANS OF DDC
HP—C—14/STORAGE  |CELLAR 5 63.1 46.1 85 |95 |15 |10.6| 80 55 |2,000|.5 |200 |76.8 73.7 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL CONTROL DIAL AT ANY GIVEN CFM SETTING, FROM MINIMUM TO MAXIMUM CFM. PROPERTY OWNER LLC
VALVE_ACTUATOR -
HP—C—15|g/eR TV |CELLAR 5 |63.1 46.1 85 |96.4 [2.5 |57 | 80 | 57.5 |360 |.5 |100 |14.1 70 160 1439 1 | SCROLL 4.6 127.9 27.1 140 23.20) 4s0/3/60 |1 LVO 60 HORIZONTAL T s NOSV?/S\IS&V%\]YF%%JSE e
ELECTRICAL ACTUATOR FURNISHED BY THE VALVE MANUFACTURER AND MOUNTED ON THE TEL. (718) 321 8652
VALVE BY THE VALVE MANUFACTURER. CONTROL SHALL BE DDC ELECTRONIC WITH TD1 . (718) 321.
CONTROLLER AND THERMOSTAT.
CARKING 1 ool 1156 17 e 771 a0 320 1 PROJECTNAVE COURT SQUARE
HP—1-1 |ATTENDANT |1st FLOOR 1 11.4 8.8 85 |95 |15 [10.6| 80 55 [2,000|.5 |0 76.8 70 |60 73.7 o7 : . 120/1/60 LVO12 HORIZONTAL
ADDRESSES: 23-15 44 DRIVE
QUEENS, NEW YORK 11101
HP—-1 [LOBBY 3rd FLOOR 30 295.53 |229.57 (85 |95 75 |19.1| 84.5| 55 |8,000|1.0 |3,000|374.97 70 60 406.98 2 SCROLL |20.7 (125 55.6 |70 8.7 460/3/60 3 EC300 VERTICAL
HP—-3-2 |1st FLOOR (3rd FLOOR| 10 [123.21 |95.27 |85 |95 |32 |16.8| 83.7| 55 [3,000{1.0 |1,000|156.05 70 |so |151.74 | 2 |scrolL |9.7 |70 55.6 |70 45 | 460/3/60 |2 EC120 VERTICAL
HP-3-3 |YOGA ROOM|3rd FLOOR| 4 [48.7 |35.8 85 |95 |12 |2.7 |81.55| 55 [1,200{1.0 |250 |60.4 70 |e0  |60.3 1 |ScroLL [5.4 |44 12.3 |15 5.5 | 460/3/60 |2 LV048 HORIZONTAL
HP-3-5 |GYM 3rd FLOOR 30 |295.53 |[229.57 |85 |95 |75 |[19.1| 84.5| 55 (8,000|1.0 |3,000|374.97 70 |60 406.98 2 | SCROLL [20.7 [125 55.6 |70 8.7 | 460/3/60 |3 EC300 VERTICAL Goldstein, Hill & West Architects, LLP
11 Broadway, Suite 1700
HP—3—6 |3rd FLOOR |3rd FLOOR 10 |123.21 |95.27 |85 |95 |32 |16.8| 83.7| 55 |3,000|1.0 |1,000|156.05 70 |60 151.74 2 |scroLL |9.7 |70 55.6 |70 45 | a60/3/60 |2 EC120 VERTICAL New York, NY 10004
HP—3—7 |MAIL ROOM |3rd FLOOR 10 |[123.21 |95.27 |85 |95 |32 |16.8| 83.7| 55 |3,000|1.0 |1,000|156.05 70 |60 151.74 2 |scroLL |9.7 |70 55.6 |70 45 | 4s0/3/60 |2 EC120 VERTICAL Tel (212) 213-8007 Fax (212) 686-1754
LEASING DESIMONE
HP=3-8 |otrcE 3rd FLOOR| 4  |48.7 35.8 85 |95 |12 |27 |81.4 | 55 [1,500|1.0 |300 |60.4 70 |eo0  |60.3 1 |SCROLL [5.4 |44 12.3 |15 5.5 | 460/3/60 |2 LV048 HORIZONTAL Consulting Engineers
18 West 18th Street, 10th FL,
HP-3-9 (LIBRARY 3rd FLOOR 4 48.7 35.8 85 |95 12 |2.7 |81.55| 55 |[1,500|1.0 [300 |60.4 70 60 60.3 1 SCROLL |5.4 (44 12.3 |15 5.5 460/3/60 2 Lv048 HORIZONTAL New York, NY 10011
Tel (212) 532.2211 Fax (212) 481.6108
COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
Two Pennsylvania Plaza, 3rd FL,
New York, NY 10121
NOTES: 1. CAPACITIES INDICATED ARE NOMINAL. ALL UNITS TO BE PROVIDED WITH: 2. ALL UNITS AND COMPONENTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR MINIMUM OF 300 PSI FROM 1ST FLOOR TO 30TH FLOOR AND 200 PSI FROM 31ST FLOOR TO 49TH Tel (212) 615.3996 Fax (212) 615.3700
THERMOSTAT, DISCONNECT SWITCH, EXTENDED RANGE VALVE FOR LOW WATER TEMP OPERATION, AND BE PROVIDED WITH EXTRA QUIET FLOOR. ' .
SOUND PACKAGE. UNIT TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC CONTROL/BALANC|NG VALVE TO CLOSE WATER WHEN UNIT IS OFF. 3.  UNITS SERVING MULTIPLE ROOMS TO BE PROVIDED WITH INTERNAL ACOUSTIC LINED 2” THICK BAFFLE TO BALANCE AIR TO DIFFERENT ROOMS.
VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES
120 Eagle Rock Ave, Suite 310
East Hanover, NJ. 07936
Tel (973) 994.9220 Fax (973) 994.2539
DOB BSCAN:
DOB STAMPS & SIGNATURES:
DWG TITLE
SCHEDULES SHEET-2
. 12111115
SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE
PROJECT #: 150318
SCALE: NONE
* Alterations or additions to this engineering document
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON | * " ‘ 0 fis engineering. “ﬁ6 -
PROFESSIONAE—JUDGEMENT—THESEPEANS—AND THE—ARPRPHCAHON—SPRECHHCATHON—SHEEF—AL—OTHER by-an-unlicensed-personts-a—vtolatton-of- Chapter 10, 1
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO | :
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK CITY| BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN Title VIIL, Article 145 § 7209.2 of the New York DWGND.
2016 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES* State Education Law. X QF X
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SPLIT AIR CONDITIONING UNIT SCHEDULE (AlR COOLED) FUJITSU™ AS STANDARD
SPACE MOUNTED DX FAN COIL UNIT (INDOOR UNITS)
NoM. | TOTAL | sensiBLE | HTG <L A DIMENSIONS | WEIGHT | MIN | MAX | MIN s ELECT. DATA
MARK SERVICE MODEL NUMBER LOCATION CONFIGURATION : | CLG. : SUMMER WINTER .A | OUTPUT FLA|  MCA FILTERS SEER NOTES
TONS | Vghi |CLG. MBH| MBH | =i —t HxWxD (IN.) | (LBS) | crw | P | CFM ——y—T—p—] VOLT/PH/HZ
HP—R—-1 & 2 ROOF PASSENGER MER _ . 230 _ L
ELEVATOR MER ARUH96TLAV ROOM CEILING HUNG 8.0 96.0 108.0 80.0 51.0 | 75.0 30.0 22x63x38 2800|2100 | © 838 1/3 208/1/60 9.4 STD. THROWAWAY 14.0
OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT
MARK MODEL NUMBER | LOCATION | SERVICE - |REFRIG.| EER | NOMINAL [ ELECTRICAL INPUT [ NOMINAL | ELECTRICAL INPUT RLA /LRA OUTPUT | MOTOR Men CFM [HxWxD (IN.)| LB NOTES
(F) MBH KW AMPS MBH KW awps | VOLT/PH/HZ / (kw) | (FLa) | MocP LIQUID | HOT GAS
CU-R-2 AOUA192TLBVG ggg} HP-R-2 & 3 95 | R410A [11.60| 192 15.78 - 216 14.79 - 208,/1/60 -/ - - - 82  |(2)6533 | 67x96x31 | 1,300 | AS PER MANUFACTURE
NOTES: 3. UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONDENSATE PUMP AND WATER TIGHT DRIP PAN WITH WATER LEAK 5. PROVIDE BC CONTROLLER COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER SIZE AND CLEARANCE FOR THE CONTROLLER.
1. ALL AC UNITS SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH VIBRATION ISOLATORS. DETECTORS 6. ALL ACC UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CRANKCASE HEATER AND DISCONNECT.
2. ALL AC UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AIR FILTER. 4, AC—1—2 AC UNIT SHALL BE COOLING UNIT ONLY. 7. ALL OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ROOF CURBS.
8. FAN MOTOR IS LESS THAN 5 HP.
o (BELL & GOSSETT AS
100% OA UNITS - HW COIL FREEZE PROTECTION CENTRIFUGAL PUMP SCHEDULE STANDARD)
TOTAL MIN. DESIGN MIN. MOTOR VIBR. ISOL. MIN. OPERATING
PUMP NO. SERVICE LOCATION TYPE GPM DJ,'E\':E'\)"' WP%EQQG MODEL NO. szé'\éE 'MP'IE'AM' Ngé%"" EFFICIENCY SPEC. SJS:T[C WEIGHT VFC REMARKS
QUANTITY FEET PSIG. ' FEET BHP HP RPM V/Ph/Hz TYPE INCHES (LBS.)
OAU-C-1 112X 112X . "
FPP-C-1 1 HW colLs | CELLARMER | INLINE - 28 175 614 _ 5.75 4 53% 0.60 0.8 1,750 208/1/60 | SPEC 2 25 NO
FPP-C-2 1 OAgg'LZSHW CELLAR MER | INLINE - 28 175 “/26X11/‘:/2X _ 5.75 4 53% 0.60 0.8 1,750 208/1/60 | SPEC 2" 25 NO
OAU-C-3 112X 112X . "
FPP-C-3 1 HW colLs | CELLARMER | INLINE - 28 175 614 _ 5.75 4 53% 0.60 0.8 1,750 208/1/60 | SPEC 2 25 NO
FPP-C-4 1 HV?/CC;(C:)]ITS CELLAR MER | INLINE - 28 175 ! 1/26X11/‘:/2X _ 5.75 4 53% 0.60 0.8 1,750 208/1/60 | SPEC 2" 25 NO
CABINET & UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE
FPP-2 1 HW COILS MERS INLINE - 28 175 2X261/4 _ 6.22 43 65% 1.1 15 1750 208/1/60 | SPEC 2 35 NO
AR TEMP(F)| TOTAL HEATING COIL FAN MOTOR
UNIT | ZREA LOCATION | TYPE | AR CAPACITY | HOT WATER  |ELECTRIC
NO. SERVED QTY MANUFACTURER REMARKS
(crm) [ENT-{ HVE- | (MBH) ewr) oPm| WATERI | HP | Volts/Ph/Hz 4 yonel No
ENT] LVG. PD(FT) ‘
UH—A SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | iR GicATeRs | 630 | 60 | 95 245 [180 | 150 |25 | 0.2 - |15 120/1/60 Ny
UH-B SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | JoRZONTEL 1 1120 | 60 | 95 465 (180 | 150 |47 | 047 - | 110| 120/1/60 KRz AL
UH—C SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | ioRENTRL | 1340 | 60 | 95 61.9 [180 | 150 |62 | 079 - | 110] 120/1/60 iy
CUH-1 SEE PLANS SEE PLANS s 450 | 60 | 95 180 (180 | 150 |30 | 1.2 - 125w | 120/1/60 GBNET HEATER
CH—1—1 WALL
THRU SEE PLANS SEE PLANS RECESSED | 420 | 30 | 130 45 180 | 150 40| 1.4 - 1,10 | 115/1/60 DIM_EES\EVSngSmA';" oD
CH-1-5
FINNED—TUBE RADIATION SCHEDULE AS STANDARD CH=1=6 . .
AND SEE PLANS SEE PLANS MOUNT 230 | 60 | 95 16.2 (180|150 [ 1.5 [ .15 - |ips | 115/1/60 MOUNT
E.W.T.|LW.T. ELEMENT PIPE ENCLOSURE 5 /
SYMBOL |[LOCATION | SERVICE |BTUH/LF| (o )
/1R | CF) [enoTH size FER |MAT. ROWS|SIZE |MAT. [HGT.[DEPTH |  TYPE COLOR | MODEL NO REMARKS EUH-A | SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | (SEHNG | s00 | - | —- 1700 |- | == |- | - 5 |- | 20a/3/e0| MARKEL
HORIZONTAL MARKEL
"y . . " PROVIDE BUILT IN - 400 | — | - 1710 |- | — |-—- | -- -— | 208/3/60
% 1ST FLOOR | SEE DWG 1000 180 160 | SEE DWG | 4§"x44 40 | AL | 1 | 1" |COPPER| 12 8 GALV. STEEL | BY ARCHITECT PIBG5 THERMOSTAT EUR-B SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | UNIT HEATERS 5 /3/ FOFUHO5C03
EUH-C SEE PLANS SEE PLANS | hRehTibe | 400 | —— | —- 120 |-- [— |- | — 3 —— | 208/3/60 MARKEL
A | e ook | see ows 1000 180 | 160 | SEE DWG|4j"x4}" ” ” " |GALV. STEEL PROVIDE BUILT IN F2rUHoscos
: x4} 40 | AL | 1 | 1" |cOPPER| 12 8 g BY ARCHITECT PIBGS R GSTAT
= WH SEE PLANS SEE PLANS WALL 100 |60 | 95 4.0 - - |- - 12 |58 | 208/1/60| COM=PAK MAX WITH THERMOSTAT
MOUNT ‘ s CM162T DIM. 9”Hx12"Wx4"D
1012/2016 | ISSUED FOR DOB
NOTES
1. UNIT HEATER TO BE MOUNTED FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH VIBRATION ISOLATORS. 02/05/2016 | DOB FILING SET
2. PROVIDE FAN GUARDS, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AIR DEFLECTION LOUVERS AND WALL THERMOSTAT FOR EACH UNIT HEATER.
3. PROVIDE BLEED PORTS ON ALL CONTROL VALVES _
4. PROVIDE (BY MANUFACTURER) UNIT—MOUNTED THERMOSTAT AND FAN VALVE CYCLING CONTROLS. Number:  Date Revision:
5. ALL FAN MOTORS ARE LESS THAN 5 HP. ONITED CONSTRUGTION &
DEVELOPMENT GROUP CROP
COURT SQUARE
EXPANSION TANK SCHEDULE AS STD. PROPERTY OWNER LLC
UNIT | sgrvICE LOCATION | LENGTH/|DIAM. | ACCEPT | WORK. |OPERATING | MANUFACTURER REMARKS 134}83\,3538&\/%5 |§L1J§4H NG
NO. HEIGHT | (IN) |caPAC. | PRESS.| WEIGHT | & MODEL NO. TEL (718 801 8650
(IN) (6AL) |(PSIG) [ (LBS) .(718) 321.865
PROJECT NAME:
ET-1 wi?gghgg:m ROOF MER 98 3% | 370 125 3958 B—1400 CHARGE PRESS —15 PSIG _— COURT SQUARE
TABLE 503.2.8 ab CAR DAMPER SCHEDULE ADDRESSES:  23-15 44 DRIVE
MINIMUM PIPE INSULATION " (thickness in inches) QUEENS, NEW YORK 11101
FLUID NOMINAL PIPE DIAMETER
1" 70 1.5” 1.5" 0 4" 4" 10 8
INSULATION THICKNESS (IN)
CONDENSER WATER 1 15 15
CONDENSATE DRAIN 1 1.5 1.5 GOMStOiII, Hi“ & wost A'cllit.ct‘, l-l-P
11 Broadway, Suite 1700
HOT WATER 11/2 2 2 ;
New York, NY 10004
CHILLED WATER, BRINE
DESIMONE
ELECTRICAL BASEBOARD SCHEDULE Consulting Engineers
18 West 18th Street, 10th FL,
New York, NY 10011
UNIT AREA LOCATION TYPE | E.AA.T.|LA.T.| kW |LENGTH [NO. OF V/Ph/Hz| MFR. & REMARKS Tel (212) 532.2211 Fax (212) 481.6108
NO. SERVED (F) | (F) FT  |STAGES MODEL NO. TABLE 503.2.8 ab
MINIMUM PIPE INSULATION " (thickness in inches) COSENTINI ASSOCIATES
CABINET HEATER BRASCH BUILT IN THERMOSTAT .
EBB-1 SEE PLANS SEE PLANS A 45 82 2.0 8.0 1 208,/3/60 B 8250 % DISCONN. SWICH Two Pﬁgcvs%/?krrﬁl \F(’I%%,Q C;,rd FL,
FLUID NOMINAL PIPE DIAMETER Tel (212) 615.3996 Fax (212) 615.3700
<15 >15"
VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES
STEAM 1172 3 120 Eagle Rock Ave, Suite 310
East Hanover, NJ. 07936
HOT WATER 11/2 2 Tel (973) 994.9220 Fax (973) 994.2539
CHILLED WATER, BRINE
OR REFRIGERANT 11/2 11/2
DOB BSCAN:
TABLE 6.8.2B MINIMUM DUCT INSULATION R-VALUE
COMBINED HEATING AND COOLING SUPPLY DUCTS AND RETURNS A —
CLIMATE ZONE R-VALUE
4 R-6
DWG TITLE
SCHEDULES SHEET-2
. 1011216
SEAL & SIGNATURE: OATE
PROJECT #: 150318
SCALE: NONE
* Alterations or additions to this engineering document
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON | - B ‘ 0 TS CEMEErg | “ﬁ6 -
PROFESSIONAE—JUDGEMENT—THESEPEANS—AND THE—ARPRPHCAHON—SRECHHCATHON—SHEEF—AL—OTHER by-an-unlicensed-personts-a—vtolatton-of- Chapter 10, 1
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO [ :
ENERGY CONSERVATION GODE OF NEW YORK CITY| BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN | Litle VIIL Article 145§ 7209.2 of the New York DHE NO.
2016 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES* State Education Law. X QF x
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FROM HOT WATER NOTES
SUPPLY MAIN CONTROL VALVE S SUPPLY MAIN 1. COMBINATION BALANCING VALVE WITH "MEMORY

SEE NOTE 2 SEE NOTE 2 STOP” MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SEPARATE .

S BALANCING COCK AND GATE VALVE. VALVE TO RETURN
MAY BE EITHER ANGLE OR STRAIGHT MAIN h N
AR VENT /
SEE NOTE 6 - |
= THERMOMETER

Q PRESS. GAUGE
SEE NOTE 1(TYP)

1/4" 1/2” AR
5\,:\ (TYP) Ve

TO WATER
RETURN MAIN

B

AIR VENT
/_ MANUAL VENT THROUGH TYPE WITH UNION END. VALVE | i
SHALL BE LINE SIZE. g
i (\ ERE SO COMBINATION BALANCING GATE VALVE |
R 1 (TYP) AND SHUT OFF VALVE 2. PROVIDE REDUCERS WHERE REQUIRED

TO HOT WATER 1/4” AR VENT (SEE NOTE BELOW) — P SII:IEJESTINLET AND OUTLET OF HEATING BALANCING —
RETURN MAIN \|\|: (TYP) (TYP) F COCK j (> g
® A} 3. VALVE SHALL BE LINE SIZE. i

GLOBE VALVE OR SEE
AIR FLOW BALANCING COCK N| I NOTE 2
AS PER SPECIFICATIONS 3 (3 (3 />
HEADERS FULL SIZE _— / / BRANCHES FULL MANUAL VENT -—
BRANCHES FULL OF SUPPLY BRANCH L ~
SIZE OF colL ] -
SIZE OF COIL ~ P{ SIZE OF COL STRAINER

CONNECTIONS CONTROL VALVE (TYP) \ N (3
\ L
\ 0b— FROM SUPPLY

NOTES: MAIN
FROM
1. PRESSURE GAUGE TEST CONNECTIONS. o /i./ RO < MAN \/ "
7
'

45" LATROLET

BALANCING COCK
AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

HEADERS FULL SIZE e
OF SUPPLY BRANCH

3" MINIMUM EXTENSION
FOR INSULATED PIPE

NOTE 1

L~
PROVIDE GAUGES IF REQUIRED BY | AR FLOW

SPECIFICATIONS. Z=—————UNION (TYP) GLOBE VALVE

SEE NOTE INSULATION
(SEE SPECS.)

N
/ 3/4" 2. SEPARABLE SOCKETS FOR THERMOMETERS.
PROVIDE THERMOMETERS IF REQUIRED BY 5N ~—
SPECIFICATIONS.
i 34 3. LOCATE RISERS TO CLEAR TUBE PULL. A 3 /4r X A/Tk
NOTES: 4. FOR SYSTEMS WITH COILS (2) WIDE, : "
1. PRESSURE GAUGE TEST CONNECTION; OPPOSITE END PIPING IS SIMILAR S B —~—3/4" HOSE BB g
PROVIDE GAUGES IF REQUIRED BY SPECS. AS SHOWN. e 4 INSERTION LENGTH SCHEDULE
SEPARABLE SOCKETS FOR THERMOMETERS; N N

NS

N

2.

PROVIDE THERMOMETERS IF REQUIRED BY SPECS. \ 5. HOOK UP COILS PARALLEL FLOW.  5/4m—0i5 ) SEE NOTE 2 a = PIPE DIAMETER b = INSERTION LENGTH
3. LOCATE RISERS TO CLEAR TUBE PULL. 3é:REPSI'I|?EDIl2IN 2 —— 3/4" DRAN TR o
4, FOR SYSTEMS WITH COILS (2) WIDE OPPOSITE YT -

END PIPING IS SIMILAR AS SHOWN. NOTE: i 10" 3
5. INSTALL COIL PIPING FOR COUNTER FLOW. EEE’E 7_>] COMBINATION BALANCING VALVE WITH "MEMORY STOP” MAY BE SUBSTITUTED 12” AND LARGER 14”
6. VENTS TO BE MANUAL TYPE. =) 3/4» FOR SEPARATE BALANCING VALVE AND GATE VALVE. l) CAP
7. PROVIDE 3/4” CAPPED HOSE BIB CONNECTION FOR HOT

WATER COILS ONLY THAT ARE LOCATED ABOVE HUNG CEILING.
PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL DRAIN PAN UNDER ALL COOLING COILS

SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. M U LTI P LE WAT E R C O I L
ONE HIGH VERT. WATER COIL PIPING PIPING (PREHEAT)

(THROTTLING CONTROL VALVE)  |(THROTTLING CONTROL VALVE) e o

oo

N UNIT_HEATER HOT WATER PIPING | oNE (1) HIGH HOT WATER FIN TUBE THERMOMETER WELL
RADIATION DOWN FEED PIPING LOCATED IN VERTICAL PIPE

NOTES:
SACARCING VATVE (TYP) 1. PROVIDE VIBRATION ISOLATION UNITS AS SPECIFIED.
) SEE NOTE 10

1. COMBINATION BALANCING VALVE WITH "MEMORY 2. FOR MULTI-CELL TOWER PROVIDE FULL SIZE EQUALIZING LINE

STOP" MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SEPARATE MANUAL TOWER FAN WITH AUTOMATIC ISOLATION VALVE FOR EACH CELL.
BALANCING COCK AND GATE VALVE. VALVE VENT (SEE SPECS)
AUTOMATIC CONTROL
MAY BE EITHER ANGLE OR STRAIGHT
THROUGH TYPE WITH UNION END. VALVE , MOTOR VALVE (TYP.) CWR SPILL 3. PROVIDE BASIN FREEZE PROTECTION AS SPECIFIED, TR
SHALL BE LINE SIZE. 1T é4BESTg;TOgSU§I:'OgEF / BASIN 4. PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL SUMP SCREEN OR VORTEX PLATE THERMOMETER 3 T THREDOLET
GATE VALVE BT QROTE 11 % WITH TOWER). KR

2. PROVIDE REDUCERS WHERE REQUIRED ON EXCEPT WHEN ACTUALLY gR'é'B'EATOR ( ) (SEE SPECS) |

THE INLET AND OUTLET OF HEATING 2 CHECKING PRESSURES. 5. SEE SPEC. FOR TWO SPEED FAN WIRING, VIB. LIMIT SWITCH N L
COCK T ﬁ COOLING TOWER i ) gl

3. VALVE SHALL BE LINE SIZE. - c S PRESSURE GAUGE AKE_UP RIG AIR INTAKE 6. E&ﬁfn hfgg\éisiogglzgml |§E ISh::S'_|T?LLED WITH "VICTAULIC ]

4. ANGLE VALVE OR STRAIGHT THROUGH VALVE NOTE 2 / OVERFLOW LOUVER ‘ 7 H (it SPECS.)
WITH UNION END MAY BE SUBSTITUTED THERMOMETER 7. FOR ROOF PIPING WINTERIZING SEE SPEC. THREDOLET T ‘
FOR SEPARATE VALVE AND UNION BASIN ]

SUPPLY. B OUNNAGE 8. PROVIDE PERIMETER RAILING, LADDER AND SAFETY CAGE )
SEE NOTE 13 AS PER OSHA. 'J‘5_L' 3” MINIMUM
< EXTENSION FOR
— VIB. ISOL. UNIT SEE NOTEZ 9. MAKE-UP WATER RUN OUT TO HAVE A BACKFLOW PREVENTER | INSULATED PIPE
o—riﬂ- = SEE NOTE 1 "WATTS” # 909 (OR EQUAL) PLUS VALVE, STRAINER ETC. (AS
|
- Y M -0 TOWER STRUCTURAL REQUIRED) # '
SUPPORT\ ' WS 10. BALANCING VALVES BY TOWER VENDOR. ( ‘ ][ b“ <)
| ‘ SPRING LOADED 11. KEEP ACCESS TO MOTOR CLEAR OF PIPING FOR MOTOR REMOVAL
TO RETURN GATE - X : : 3
MAIN h | VALE CHECK VALVE gl/i'\SAIT\I WINTERIZING ! l : —
I | rianceD oR DRESSER COUPLING N / DRAIN VALVE 12. DRAIN VALVES @ ALL LOW POINTS TO BE PIPED WITH SHORT !
SOREWED AS PER CONNECTION PIPE SO SEE NOTE 3 DRAIN VALVE NIPPLE AND INCORPORATED INTO WEATHERPROOF INSULATION P .
SPECIFICATION PUMP CAN BE REMOVED OVERFLOW DRAIN > SEE NOTE #12 (IF APPLIED, SEE SPEC.). INSULATION
FOR SERVICING ROOF DRAIN T BUTTERFLY B (SEE SPECS.)
‘ STRAINER BALANCING VALVE AS VALVE 13. TOWER DUNNAGE TO SUIT TOWER DATA (FOR LOAD & LOCATION). ‘
PER SPECIFICATION FOR TOWER DUNNAGE, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
BALL VALVE
SEE NOTE 2 W/CHAIN & CAP s 14.  ALL ROOF PASSAGE OF PIPING TO BE PROVIDED WITH W.P. INSERTION LENGTH SCHEDULE
& SLEEVE (TO BE WATERPROOFED & FLASHED BY ROOFER) AND
GLOBE VALVE < CWR RAIN HOOD, SLEEVE TO EXTEND 12" ABOVE ROOFING. a = PIPE DIAMETER b = INSERTION LENGTH
SEE NOTE 3 CWS / 0F 70 & T
RAIN HOOD / C.W. MAKE-UP 15. BLEED—OFF RIG. SOLENOID, VALVES, STRAINER AND UNIONS, ,, . .
W.P. SLEEVE K \TYPICAL PPING SEE NOTE 9 PLUS WIRING ALL IN HVAC DIVISION. (SEE WATER TREATMENT 6108 6
Pro SUPPLY HOSE BIBB DRAIN — ROOF PASSAGE BLEED—OFF RIG ITEM IN SPEC.) 10" AND LARGER 8
SEE NOTE 14 SEE NOTE 15 16. PROVIDE TAPPING IN PIPING (COUPLINGS) AT LOCATION &

SIZE REQUIRED BY TEMP. CONTROL CONTRACTOR.

ON E ( 1 ) HlGH HOT WATER Fl N TU BE 17. ALL PIPING ON ROOF LEVEL (EXPOSED TO AMBIENT CONDITIONS) TH ERMOM ETER WELL

IN—LINE PUMP DETAIL TO BE HEAT TRACED.
RAD'ATION UP FEED PlPING 8. PROVIDE BUTTERFLY VALVE IN ADDITION TO BALANCING VALVE. LOCATED IN HORIZONTAL PIPE

ETAIL

COOLING TOWER PIPING D

U—BOLT TO BE 1” CLEAR
OF PIPE AT AL POINTS. / GAUGE
PROTECT PIPE WITH FLOW SWITCH INSTALLED IN
GALVANIZED SHEET ~ HORIZONTAL RUN OF PIPE
METAL SLEEVE. GALVANIZED U-BELT SLEEVE C SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR 4
SECURING PIPE TO D —— SOMM SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS - STOP VALVE HIGH COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
NEW 17”x6"x6" N CLE RON RSt S MIN - INSULATION INSERT UNDER SHIELD PIPE AND INSULATION
CONCRETE PAD » 1 M
TO SIT ON BUILT GALVANIZED SHEET % D N \ - BRASS (NIPFLE AND FITTINGS INSULATION PROTECTION
UP ROOFING METAL SLEEVE. 7 C N |:l FOR CHILLED WATER SYSTEMS SHIELD
REMOVE BALLAST RATED FOR SYSTEM PRESSURE
% » N THREDOLET
E'ng UNDERNEATH P \4” 9" L /47y 0 o ° UV D N Q ( WELD PIPE SADDLE SUPPORT
' 1 1 . ms SN /) q N o j INSULATION (SEE TO PIPE. PROVIDE WATER
+ NEOPRENE: 1.1/2"x1 1/27x1/4 SN = VY » N A S SPECIFICATIONS) ———— ) ., TIGHT CONNECTION
. PAD _\ GALVANIZED ANGLE A /] q N A 2R THREDOLET” OR TEE
6 IRON. ; » Q\\ CONDENSER WATER g
< O bh & b N O CHILLED WATER OR E Z ' oS SEALANT
\\l\'n‘ ] I - C HOT WATER PIPE. \( ()
6” D
\ q CLAMPING RING \
[ | >
~ III.I:;IIIIIIAIIIII.ITIII L q »
< u \ U \ > » PRE—MOULDED FLEXIBLE PIPE |
| p EXTENDED PADDLE FOR 2= ) COUNTER FLASHING \ t 2" MIN
wny g4 EXISTING ROOF NOTE: 1
gE)é%éééA'ToSlT?%zclfrpéfATBE WITH SLAB LARGE PIPE SIZES HEATING WATERS AND CONDENSER WATER SYSTEMS VETAL BASE FLASH o
(D) 1721 /2 BOLTS, ” ” SHALL USE STEEL NIPPLES AND FITTINGS.
5t /2 CHANNEL | ROOF SURFACE
WELDED TO BASE
PLATE ROOF SYSTEM — ———
FILL, VOID, OR CAVITY WITH INSULATION AND
MATERIALS CLASSIFIED MEMBRAIN ——— == <
PIPES SUPPORT ON ROOF PENETRATION FIRE STOP DEVICE. e a——
/\ /’ /\ \
\
FLOW SWITCH DETAIL TYPICAL GAUGE PIPING DETAIL el T VAREES
TYPICAL PIPE AND/OR CONDUIT T PIPE
D ETAl |_ / 8"x8”x5,/16" STEEL PLATE
CONCRETE ROOF OR
FLOOR PENETRATION STRUCTURAL STEEL DECK SECURE TO ROOF
WITH 4-3/8" DIA
EXPANSION BOLTS

DUCT RISER — SEE PROJECT PIPE SUPPORT ON ROOF
PLANS FOR SIZE _\ / SHEET METAL SCREWS D ET Al L

EXTEND ANGLE 3 vy 4" ON CENTER
BEYOND DUCT

1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/8" ANGLE
INSTALL ON BOTH LONG DIMENSION
SIDES OF DUCT. FOR DUCTS
OVER 60" USE 2" x 2" 1/8" ANGLE.

SEAL HOLE AFTER DUCT 4
INSTALLATION WITH FIRE
PROOFING MATERIAL

HOLE IN STRUCTURAL FLOOR

DUCT RISER

NOTES: MECHANICAL

1. ALL DUCTWORK RISERS WHICH ARE RUN EXPOSED, SUCH AS THROUGH
MEZZANINE FLOORS AND FAN ROOM FLOORS, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A 3" HIGH CONCRETE CURB AROUND OPENING FOR DUCT. DETAI L S H EET NO 1

2. LOW PRESSURE DUCTWORK SHALL INCLIDE DUCTWORK OPERATING
AT 2 INCHES W.G. OR LESS.

LOW PRESSURE
DUCT RISER SUPPORT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND | *THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED oN | Alterations or additions to this engineering document M-500.00

PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16,
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE | MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO | -
ENERGY CONSERVATION GONSTRUCTION CODE OF | BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN Title VIIL, Article 145 § 7209.2 of the New York

NEW YORK CITY 2016 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES* State Education Law.
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LOOP VENT
LINE TO CEILING
AN o
, 3/4* OD COPPER 1. COMBINATION BALANCING VALVE WITH "MEMORY
MINIMUM 2 Y DRAIN SHAFT STOP” MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SEPARATE MANUAL
AIR GAP 172" _ COMBINATION PRV & ., T BALANCING COCK AND GATE VALVE. VALVE VENT
SIGHT 3/4" MPT x 4* DOF RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY 22" MIN. MAY BE EITHER ANGLE OR STRAIGHT
THROUGH TYPE WITH UNION END. VALVE
3" FUNNEL —J MINIMUM BLASS ADAPTOR WATTS 909 BACKFLOW SHALL BE LINE SIZE.
7| 2 Neck T PREVENTER ASSEMBLY \ [ 1 2. PROVIDE REDUCERS WHERE REQUIRED ON GATE VALVE
1” ~ ° L
e | | - | EEEM%_IT-:T AND OUTLET OF HEATING BALANCING
- EXPANSION | COCK +
OVERFLO TANK AUTOMATIC AIR VENT——=— ﬁ“ | 3. VALVE SHALL BE LINE SIZE.
i SEE
- DE <K 4. ANGLE VALVE OR STRAIGHT THROUGH VALVE NOTE 2
WATTS 909 Z BN + | T < ! | WITH UNION END MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
BACKFLOW 3747 CONNECT AT I FOR SEPARATE VALVE AND UNION
PREVENTER | 1/00 HIGH POINT 1 1/2* IPS Y SUPPLY.
ASSEMBLY OF SYSTEM \
TO NEAREST FLOOR ¢ 11/2" —m 88“?%31ng <e—— TRUNK TOILET OR KITCHEN
MC DONNELL DRAIN ., B ~_ V SUPPLY BRANCH EXHAUST DUCT
MILLER No. 25 CONNECT TO CHW 3/4” DRAIN LINE RUN T0 —* EXHAUST DUCT
AND HV PIPING AT TO FLOOR DRAIN TWO PIPE DIAMETERS
ABOVE FLOOR DRAIN
ALL HIGH POINTS OF
ELSEL'EMSAIQN%QE'ETZDE&S | EXPANSION LINE CONNECT TO 70 RETURN !
SYSTEM AIR SEPARATOR ON MAIN
Y CREATED — GATE VALVE SUCTION SIDE OF PUMP T
1 172" S
| NOTE:
1 RUN TO FLOOR A) BOOT CONNECTIONS SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODE
1 DOMESTIC DRAIN REQUIREMENTS.
WATER SUPPLY
~ L El ,(.3.231” D | A P |_| R AG M TYP E B) EXHAUST FAN MUST RUN 24/7 I
DRAIN AUTOMATIC AIR VENT DETAIL EXPANSION TANK DETAIL TOILET OR KITCHEN EXHAUST BOOT \GLOBE -
OPEN WATER EXPANSION SEE NOTE 3
TANK PIPING CONNECTION DETAIL o sumeLy
IN LIEU OF FIRE DAMPER . MAIN
(1) HIGH HOT WATER FIN TUBE
COMPRESSOR CHILLER CWS&R MAINS (SEE RETURN LINE
gAﬁEET(Rgé_E B'\IiIS(T gc;:é-:ss DWGS FOR SIZES) SEE NOTE 3 ® RA D |AT| O N U P FE E D P I P | N G
g 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL —(Q)RETAINING ANGLE FULL
RET. AIR FILTER HI-POINT OR PARTITION WlDTH”OF DUCI,MlNlMUM
GRISWOLD VALVE
CLEAR ACCESS MANUAL VENT 11/2°x 1 1/2"x 14 GA.
SET FOR 1.1 /s (SEE NOTE #2 N{ o~ 6" MAXIMUM MUST HAVE AT LEAST 1
(18 GPM) ‘ BEARING ON WALL IF
" BEARING SURFACE IS
o o SUPPORT ROD WITH Séf{,N \:\ MOUNTING ANGLE INSUFFICIENT, INCREASE
VIBR, ISOL. UNIT BALL OR R NG - LENGTH OF ANGLE
(TYPICAL) PLUG VALVE SPILL INTO SLEEVE
(BALANCING & OPEN SIGHT N\
BLOWER AND MOTOR SHUTOFF) DRAIN h UL LISTED FUSIBLE _J l ,
ACCESS PANEL LINK FIRE DAMPER |\
AN_} (SEE NOTE #2—_ —SEE NOTE 7 (SEE SPEC.) = =
STRAINER W/ | ‘ C— ’
L 1 SECONDARY 7 \ L 1/2" BLOW = \ =
T T DRAIN PAN g OFF —
(SEE NOTE #1> INLINE PUMP
PUMP .
= = SUPPLY AIR DISCHARGE CLEAR AREA
CWR CWs LINE / /
A ~ | CONDENSATE DRAIN
\W (SEE NOTE #1) SEE
= = ~———(40mm x 20mm) COND. TRAP NOTE 1 — orOnE YALT A ' S \
(Lgh}ézsgogl_) DIECE AND CLEAN OUT 10mm (3/8 (TYP FOR 2) = ‘ _,_l —l_.t =)
GATE VALVE AN .~
= \ (TYP)(8 TOTAL) NOTES 1" VENT 0 CHECK VALVE (D BREAKAWAY J X
LINE ——— (TYP FOR 2) CONNECTION (TYP) (@) ACCESS DOOR
~———— TYPICAL UNION 1. UNIT TO BE INSTALLED AT ELEVATION SO AS TO PERMIT GRAVITY DRAIN FROM
4 4 CONDENSATE PAN AND SECONDARY DRAIN PAN TRAPS (ABOVE HUNG CEILING) TO
— INSTALL IN BUILDING DRAIN. IF LEAK DETECTOR INSTALLED IN SECONDARY DRAIN PAN- PUMP & MOTOR @sLEEVE
HORIZONTAL PLANE IREFSE';'QA%'LD \'F/>I|_RAENDS TO SHUT-OFF THE UNIT. FOR CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING RUNS (TYP FOR 2) 1 gEgA}jﬁvz.AI‘P%%%,\\l/Egn?yPsgAthBiF%X|L$§A TO UL555
. L . . , .
2. UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT ACCESS IS CLEAR TO FILTERS AND ACCESS 7 2 SLEEVE MAY BE DUCT GAUGE IF UL555 CONNECTIONS ARE
PANELS. RECEIVER USED. SLEEVE SHALL BE 16 GA. UP TO 36"Wx24"H OR
3. PROVIDE A 2-WAY REGULATING VALVE VALVE SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM  P=¢5 PSIG). 14 GA. FOR LARGER SIZES.
4, gggl'EDSUI-Il_?:IBL BE STRAIGHT COOLING UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR 3 SHEET METAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH CONSTRUCTION
- - : CONTRACTOR WITH OPENING SIZES. ALL OPENINGS SHALL
- - 5, SELECT VALVE PRESSURE RATING AS FOLLOWS; NOTES: BE PACKED WITH SUITABLE FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL.
WHERE “X”= DISTANCE FROM UNIT INLET TO TOP OF SYSTEM 4 ACCESS DOOR MUST BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED TO ENABLE
125 PSIG - “X’= OFT TO 160FT 1. iﬁfv\'/%v'égogﬁiﬁgl_:%ﬁg g,%“ép DISCHARGE WHERE REQUIRED. RESETTING OF DAMPER. MORE THAN ONE DOOR MAY BE
250 PSIG - “X*= 161FT TO 450FT : . REQUIRED ON LARGE DUCTS.
NOTE: LOCATE SPOOL PIECE ASSEMBLY AT LOW POINT OF THE SYSTEM 300 PSIG - “X’= OVER 450FT » DAMPER CLEAR OPEN AREA SHALL BE EQUAL TO INSIDE CLEAR
OVER 300 PSIG - AS NECESSARY 2. INSTALL ON 4" HIGH HOUSEKEEPING PAD. DUCT DIMENSION OF CONNECTING DUCTS OR TRANSFER OPENING.
6. PROVIDE ROOM STAT WITH SUB-BASE. , 6 TYPE "B” OR "C” MOUNTING SHALL BE USED FOR ALL DAMPERS. TYPE "A”
7. INLINE PUMP TO BE ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED WITH A/C UNIT. 3. PRESS AND TEMP TEST CONNECTION. (PETE'S PLUG) MOUNTING IS NOT PERMITTED.
8. SEE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR INLINE PUMP PIPING ARRANGEMENT
DETAIL OF CONDENSER WATER AND REQUIREMENTS AUTOMATIC FIRE DAMPERS (F.L.D.)
9. REFER TO PUMP SCHEDULE FOR PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS. . 4

DUPLEX CONDENSATE PUMP
AND RECEIVER DETAIL

CORROSION TESTING SPOOL PIECES SUPPLEMENTARY SELF CONTAINED
UNIT PIPING DETAIL

METAL SCREEN FRAME ALTERNATE §S$52R¥DWIRED
FLASHING DETAILS
ANGLE IRON REINFORCING /\/ DISCONNECT
STRAPS UP TO MINIMUM 16 GA WHERE REQUIRED st

SLAB TO SUPPORT GALVANIZED STEEL — I —- /
DRYWALL ENCLOSURE SHEET METAL STANDARD DUCT
MADE WATER TIGHT /
—_—— STIFFENERS MAY BE A -
COMPRESSIBLE NEOPRENE PAD a — Ja—"" SPILL AIR SCREEN INSIDE
/_ 1 LOUVER |_F q_|
i;\\/,a = 7 =7 o = =5 3 / 1\ W/WMS 1
Yo - =, = a 0 4 2 i~ ’a R (BY ARCH) ° < =
ti-' ﬁi-' / VL BOLTS ‘ K o / SELF-ACTING LOUVERS
° OR MOTORIZED DAMPER
~ \|/ ANGLE RIVETED OR SP '~ - (SEE PLANS AND OR
WELDED AS REQUIRED B . SCHEDULESS
a B =1 TR - CAP FLASHING Z o| / \
| | I\ 3/4" SCREEN BY HVAC /
CONTRACTOR———=—
% = m m ' # I SHEET METAL WIRING
AIR FLOW { AIR FLOW —- . ~
N \ [/ PLENUM 135 BY OTHERS -
| EQUIPMENT R | \|/ MIN
Y J W/MOTORIZED 000 =l
DAMPER /\& e \
— VIBRATION k—;_lf INTERLOCK & ROOF DECK | I
- ISOLATION W/FAN * o | R ©
o = 3 ! !
BLANK-OFF R=W/2 L
UNUSED PORTION | — AMS ROOF FLASHING BY
AIR MEASUREMENT g
OF WINDOW OPNG. STATION ————— | GENERAL CONTRACTOR
HANGERS FOR STUDS WITH INSUL. PANEL: - 187 MINTMUM |
CHEAVY SNOW AREA)
12°MIN
<—EJL/LEIDE FLASHING (D> DUCT AND DAMPER SIZE
3" THICK — S A
_ ROOFING
2—4LB/CU FT N |« ROOF OPENING ————==—
DENSITY FIBERGLASS '
INSULATION /\/ | | ‘\_z {
N7 7 7 7 J f v /7 \ 7 3'MIN
- -— NOTES:
_SPECIFIED_ * 1. DUCT SHALL BE 27 SMALLER THAN ROOF OPENING.
DUCT SIZE
S O U N D B A R R | E R E N C I_ O S U R E WA LL M O U N T E D METAL ROOF DECK 2. ROOF OPENING SHALL CONFORM TO MANUFACTURERS CURB SIZE.

PROPELLER FAN { "
FOR CEILING HUNG EQUIP
RECTANGULAR GOOSENECK ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN DETAIL

NO SCALE

MECHANICAL
DETAIL SHEET No.2

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND | *THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON | Alterations oradditions to this engineering document M-501.00
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DEPT OF BLDGS4 Job Number Scan Code

NOTES: .
1. TANK SHALL BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.S.M.E. NOTE: nggsg ,\{g'g; Li%”\','lg’éTg?E AM
BOILER & PRESS VESSEL CODE. EYHAUST HEAD
C.L.A. EXH. 2. MINIMUM HEAD @ SHELL THICKNESS SHALL BE 3/8” THICK.
HEAD WALL OR FLOOR SHEET METAL RISER
3. BLOW—OFF PIPING BETWEEN BOILERS & TANK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION - bucT ,f-\<j
AUTO TEMP CONTROL SCHEDULE 80 STEEL. VENT PIPE UP TO —= 7
VALVE SET AT 150F ATMOSPHERE VENT ~ INSULATION AS REQUIRED
PIPE SUPPORTED
BLOW DOWN TANK SCHEDULE le ER iFLZ ' OVERHEAD f\,/ CONTINUOUS WELD
cw VENT TO CUMULATIVE INSTALLED | . .\ [ OUTLET | VENT BN T ]
ATMOSPHERE BOILER HORSEPOWER INCHES | INCHES R B |
25 10 75 30"DIAX48"HI | 3" 3" || BB A j | |
76 TO 150 36"DIAX54”HI 5” 4" | ]| |
151 TO 250 36"DIAX60”HI 5” 5" Z, R 1| Z,
CHECK 251 TO 600 42"DIAX66"HI 5” 6" R B | —_—————— = = — — —— —
VALVE 601 TO 1000 48"DIAX72"HI 6” 6" | | | | | | \\ /
MAX 1/2" 1/2" FIRE STOP !
MANHOLE ||| | ] \ \
VACUUM BLOW—-OFF | ] | A\ L —
LINE FROM - L - +— g — — — — — —
BREAKER % k
BOILER(S) “@lﬂ 5 y | 1'—6" LONG% [~~~ 4” STEEL PIPE WELDED
FLANGES | DIRT LEG TO PIPE MAIN
THERMOMETER
" - —— ALL SPACES PACKED SAFETY VALVE | << | L 1”7 DRAIN VALVE
1.1/2"x1 1/2"x1/8 FULL DEPTH W/MINERAL ™ 2 (
VENT TO ANGLE IRON TIGHT WOOL OR OTHER EQUALLY ngJIRDlé%TRUTRAL x ’
VACUUM TO WALL OR FLOOR. APPROVED FIRE RESISTIVE = ,
BREAKER ATMOSPHERE ALL AROUND DUCT BY MATERIAL (ASBESTOS OR - FOR RISER e PR ARAIN LINE RUN TO
SHEETMETAL CONTRACTOR — FIBERGLA)SS SHALL >OT T OPEN SIGHT DRAIN 5 (D‘Séﬁi"‘_s)TRUCT‘ "
BE USED). APPLY 1/2” DEEP <
{} INTERNAL FIRE STOP FINISH SEALANT. N SUPPORTING PIPE
SENSING CW CONN. WEAR PLATE SEE HVAC SPEG | ] ROOF
ELEMENT : b o am
_ ’ 12"x12"x1” STEEL PLATE
VAC 1 |
6” CLEARANCE sreak @ TANGENTIAL NOTE: L3 /4 TO 0|='EN—1 Yl
INLET 1. FOR WALLS REQUIRING FIRE DAMPERS, SEE OTHER DETAILS.
TANK DRAIN CONNECTION - MAKE AS SHORT AS POSSIBLE _ SIGHT DRAIN . s
,/\ ! FOR SAFETY VALVES ' '
OUTLET \I/ |

MANHOLE
DRAIN VALVE(N.C.) / BLOW~OFF
FLANGES —C  LINE FROM

S DETAIL OF CAULKING OF DUCT PIPE RISER BASE ELBOW
ELEVATION PLANVEM PIERCING WALLS OR FLOORS WHERE DETAIL OF DRIP PAN ELBOW SUPPORT DETAIL

TYPICAL BLOW DOWN SCHEDULE FIRE DAMPERS ARE NOT REQUIRED

) (A) ALL SPACES PACKED FULL s < Ty
MAivzj DEPTH WITH MINERAL WOOL : PR
OR OTHER EQUALLY APPROVED R S : 1 P P P P
o0 07 FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL N LV = v o= = 4
(ASBESTOS OR FIBERGLASS INSULATION & SHAFT WALL p 2 A oy~ Vop e A v £ pb
S BARE PIPE z SHALL NOT BE USED) WEATHERPROOF IR \ | ! b e 2 4 a A 4
> P2 <
0 \) FIRE RESISTANT FOAM SEAL JACKET (SEE STEEL PLATE <I>_ 5 _
® 7 ® ANT CHASE FOAM CTC P2-855 SPECS) WELD RAIN HOOD e & ANCHOR IN | nys _ s 4 2 [l
© G e Y WA gl - - =] X
: = CLAMP FOR INSUL. — 7 =
| _ AROUND) = _ \
® e AS PER MANUFAC JACKET (GASKET & VIBRATION ISOLATION PIPE INSULATION qI» —~ {0 \ \
: MANUFACTURER TO <_@ \\
BARE PIPE CAULK ALL AROUND RAIN HOOD OVER PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING: (IF ANY) ] \
@ ESCUTCHEON BOTH SIDES JACKET FOR TIGHT W.P. ROOF SLEEVE 1 PIPE GUIDE CLAMP qib \\ \
WATERPROOF SEAL . : Q N
-~ ® ) NE AND FLASHING 2. GUSSET PLATES WELDED - \L\\
©) SLEEVE TO CLAMP.
® ROOF WATERPROOF \ HOOD DIA. 3. RESILIENT ISOLATION PAD. \\
y SLEEVE SET WITH = STAINLESS STEEL 4. RESILIENT BOLTING \
o QIE © DIAMETER OF INSULATED PIPE F | i EDIA+12" MIN.) ) ASSEMBLY. QN
O —— LANGE IN SLAB : 5. WALL BRACKET WITH | q > |\\
T erowwof) 1 |O (DIA+E7MIN. ) 2" BOLT HOLES. SRAFT WALL T | -—3) AN
® ANHYDROUS CALCIUM " [ : A T 1 i 44”\\\
j\ T30 00 SILICATE INSULATION FINISHED \_ ; 6" @— & \
) [ ® THRU SLEEVE ROOF ELEV x\m" N a1 1w . | \\
/ MIN. a - \
© | LMAX 1/2" ® FIRE RATED PARTITION 3———’;\"—4 /L . 1. H.L.T. OR CADDY BEAM CLIP FOR
@J WALL OR FLOOR =, \é‘ ROOFING . APPROPRIATE BEAM THICKNESS. ! T s I ANCHOR
5 A9 N ' 2. PHILLIPS JS14C (BSA APPROVAL NO. T2 » P N
T A =fi5 . FABRIPLY 39058 SM) OR EQUAL, OR FORCED M )
@© FIBERGLASS INSULATION 4" RESILIENT ENTRY FASTENERS. —
.. PAD 3. BAND IRON HANGER PER CODE OR SMACNA.
FLASHING & AlR g
=EiIE] .-q 4. TURN UNDER WHEN DUCT IS OVER 47" WIDE. NOTE:
; @ Egiﬁ‘#‘cﬁEOLNSULAT'ON AT COUNTERFLASHING PACK WITH FIRE RESILIENT PIPE RISER —. 5. PHILLIPS J38C OR EQUAL :
- » 2 0 4 %\/ RETARDANT MATERIAL GUIDE "PRGT” BY / || —— ISOLATION 6. THREADED ROD COUPLING. ) @\ 1. BRACKETS ARE SIZED FOR 12 FEET OF DUCT MAXIMUM.
INSULATED COLD PIPE & KORFUND DYNAMICS. . WASHER 7. THREADED ROD (SIZE AS REQUIRED 3/8" MIN). 2. LOCATE DUCTS AGAINST WALL OR MAXIMUM OF 2" AWAY FROM WALL.
; . JOP_AND 8. SCISSOR CLAMP ON REINFORCED ROD. T 3. EACH WALL ANCHOR SHALL SATISFY THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA UNLESS OTHER
<. INSULATED HOT PIPE 2 (@)  |(D 1/2” DEPTH FIRE STOP |~ BoTTOM T
(ABOVE 160°F) EINISH SEALANT : 9. G.A.T. CHANNEL CLAMP SLAB FASTENER. M1 ANALYSIS IS MADE:
N 10. STEEL ROD (3/8°MIN.) L] | A. TENSILE LOAD= 3/8 x DUCT WEIGHT; SAFETY FACTOR OF 4.
L

KORFUND DYNAMICS. ~—

® % .~ BUSHING
1 ”
AX 1/2 WELD OR BOLT L
INSULATED COLD PIPING AND BRACKET TO ANCHOR s«

INSULATED HOT PIPING (ABOVE 160 F) ° WALL PLATE

f [ HEEE 1] \
N 1 (SEE HVAC SPEC) - PIPE _ WALL BRACKET _ N ' B. SHEAR LOAD= 1/2 x DUCT WEIGHT; SAFETY FACTOR OF 4.
© EL 77777 ZM © DIA SIMILAR TO "PRB" BY : RESILIENT

PIPE PENETRATION DUCT RISER SUPPORT DETAIL
DETAIL OF PIPING PIERCING FIRE THRU ROOF SLAB RESILIENT PIPE RISER GUIDE METHOD OF HANGING DUCTWORK
RATED PARTITIONS, WALLS AND FLOORS e

TABLE OF GUIDE SPACINGS

454 ASPHALT CONCRETE INSERT BACK_TO BACK ANGLE IRON
_— T BOLTED 12” 0.C. SIZE ANGLE
NOMINAL MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN yuﬁﬁgﬁ'\éA;i%ER 1LAT\I/-| I;IYBB'II'-:HDISM'II::I;-:IISE FOR POURED CONCRETE SLAS IRON FOR FAN WEIGHT BEAM
PIPE MAXIMUM DISTANCE INTERMEDIATE GUIDES (FT) FOR BY ANOTHER TRADE CONCRETE BLDG. SPAN, SO AS NOT TO ACCEDE
SIZE PRESSURES (PSIG) SHOWN BELOW L A MAXIMUM MID. POINT
2" FIBERGLASS CONCRETE SLAB — / — DEFLECTION L/480 INCHES.
BOARD BY THIS . : , _ .
EXPANSION | FIRST TO TRADE | : , ' . NL e -4 L, oot e
(IN) JOINT TO SECOND | 50 | 100 | 150 | 200 | 250 | 300 | 350 | 400 r NL e -4 L, -0 m Pl e TN ' e !
FIRST GUIDE GUIDE L = BEAM ' ' J
7 BEAWP FOR SEAM CLANP 5
o o SLAG . STEEL_/ VIBRATION FOR STEEL 7 ST WELD TO EXIST. BEAM
3 1'-0 3—6 21 | 19 | 17 | 16 | 15 | 14 | 13 | 13 ROOFING BLDG. ISOLATION BLDG
_gn _gn ;.: : & NUT (TYP.) NEW FIRE PROOFING
4 -4 4'-8 35 | 29 | 25 | 22 | 20 | 19 | 18 | 17 : 1 ABBLY ON STRIPED BEAM
5 e 7_0" 57 | 44 | 37 | 32 | 29 | 27 | 25 | 23 N/ \Lw [ RUBBER BUSHING
) » ’ ” 'g ] SPRING TYPE
10 34" 1n-8" | o1 | 69 | 58 | 51 | 46 | 42 | 39 | 36 | e T sl r—<rAvavava (TYP. FOR ALL)
12 4'-0" 14'-0" [107 | 79 | 66 | 58 | 52 | 48 | 44 | 41 4Q 4 & | | NI E:Taw%owﬁgommm
14 4'-8" 16'-4" |15 | 8 | 71 |62 | 56 | 51| 47 O o ROOF SLAB o RS 47 = = (TYP. FOR ALL) 1/2" THREADED IRON ROD
16 5'—4” 188" | 127 | 94 | 78 | 68 | 61 | 56 | 52 = VV s < . SANGER FAN HANGING BRACKET
18 6'—0” 21'-0 139 [ 102 | 85 | 74 | 67 | 61 | 56 ANGLE IRON BY MANUF. (TYP.)
- \ SUPPORT
il I ol Bl B A B roms: e v o e
» e w4 METHOD OF HANGING, TYPE OR INSERT, BEAM (P—CF—C)
30 10-0 35-0 200 [ 144 | 118 | 103 | 92 . " 2'x 4" NAILING MEMBERS CLAMP. ROD. ETC.. MUST BE APPROVED BY
2 x 4x 24 LONG BY ANOTHER TRADE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
8'-0" 0.C. BY H H ' RING
THIS TRADE 2" FIBERGLASS BOARD CUTTHRU - A
BY THIS TRADE \ X—X .
DETAIL OF INSULATED USE BOTTOM ANGLE IRON £
H A N G | N G D ETA' L FOR FANS WITHOUT INTERNAL
SUPPORT FRAME A
DUCTS ON ROOF BRACKETS————
NOTES:
METHOD OF HANGING, TYPE OR INSERT, BEAM CLAMP, ROD, ETC., I ~
MUST BE APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Bi
SECTION
”Y—Y"

IN—LINE FAN SUPPORT DETAIL

EXHAUST FLUE RISER HANGER DETAIL

MECHANICAL
DETAIL SHEET No.3

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND | *THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON | ‘Mterations oradditions to this engineering document M-502.00
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